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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit

Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Predrilled entry date
Plugged date
Predrilled completion date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

2/7-B-11
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
ELDFISK
2/7-1 Eldfisk
2/7-B-11
018

Phillips Petroleum Company Norway
144-p
ELDFISK B
ELDFISK B
47
20.04.1979
05.06.1979
05.06.1981
27.12.1978
16.06.1991
28.12.1978
PRODUCTION
OIL

NO

44.0

71.0

3346.7
3190.0

ED50

56° 25'8.98" N
3°13'6.03" E
6252892.96
513470.39

31

814
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Cuttings at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Cutting sample, top depth [m]
338.00

Cuttings available for sampling?

Cutting samples, bottom depth [m]
3602.00

YES

Cores at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Core sample Core sample - top

number depth
1 9812.0
2 9849.6
3 9909.0
4 9938.0
5 9998.0
6 10060.0
7 10120.0
8 10131.0
9 10190.0
10 10250.0
11 10310.0
12 10348.0
13 10408.0
14 10468.0
15 10529.0
16 10589.0

Total core sample length [m]
Cores available for sampling?

Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

235.6
YES

Core sample - Core sample
bottom depth depth - uom

9849.6

9909.0

9938.0

9998.0
10058.0
10120.0
10128.0
10185.0
10250.0
10259.0
10345.0
10408.0
10468.0
10529.0
10589.0
10649.0

Sample depth Depth unit ' Sample type |Laboratory

3175.7/[m] C
3187.4 [m] C

oD
oD

Thin sections at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate
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Depth Unit
11001.00 [ft
11002.00 [ft
11003.00 [ft
11004.00 [ft
11005.00 [ft
11006.00 [ft
11007.00 [ft
11008.00 [ft
11009.00 [ft
11010.00 [ft
11011.00 [ft
11012.00 [ft
11013.00 [ft
11014.00 [ft
11015.00 [ft
11016.00 [ft
11017.00 [ft
11018.00 [ft
11019.00 [ft
11020.00 [ft
11021.00 [ft
11022.00 [ft
11023.00 [ft
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